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August 1, 2024 

Via Electronic Filing 

The Honorable Scott S. Harris 
Clerk of Court 
Supreme Court of the United States 
1 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20543 
 

RE: Landry, et al. v. Callais, et al., No. 24-109 
  

Dear Mr. Harris: 

 Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 18.2, Applicant Nancy Landry, in her official 
capacity as Secretary of State of Louisiana, by and through undersigned counsel, 
hereby gives notice that she has no interest in the outcome of the appeal in the above-
captioned matter. Secretary Landry, as a party below, appealed the district court’s 
order and joined the State of Louisiana’s Emergency Motion to Stay because of the 
May 15, 2024 firm deadline by which Secretary Landry needed to receive redistricting 
information for Louisiana’s Congressional districts for implementation ahead of the 
2024 election. See Add. 10-20; Callais, et al. v. Landry, No. 3:24-cv-00122-DCJ-CES-
RRS (W.D. La.), at ECF Nos. 82, 217. In the current posture of the case, Secretary 
Landry has no interest in the outcome of this appeal.  
  

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
 
Phillip J. Strach 
Counsel for Secretary of State Landry 

 
cc: Counsel on attached Service List 
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DREW C. ENSIGN 
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Phoenix, AZ 85016  
602-388-1262  
densign@holtzmanvogel.com 
bbowen@holtzmanvogel.com  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Abha Khanna 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP  
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Akhanna@elias.law  
(206) 656-0177  
 
Lalitha D. Madduri  
Jacob D. Shelly  
Daniel Cohen  
Alison (Qizhou) Ge  
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP  
250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 400  
Washington, DC 20001  
Lmadduri@elias.law  
Jshelly@elias.law  
Dcohen@elias.law  
Age@elias.law  
(202) 968-4490 
 
J.E. Cullens Jr.  
Andrée Matherne Cullens  
Stephen Layne Lee  
WALTERS, THOMAS, CULLENS, LLC  
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Cullens@lawbr.net  
Acullens@lawbr.net  
Laynelee@lawbr.net  
(225) 236-3636 
 
Counsel for Galmon Amici 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PHILLIP M. GORDON 
ZACHARY D. HENSON 
HOLTZMAN VOGEL BARAN   
TORCHINSKY & JOSEFIAK,  PLLC     
15405 John Marshall Hwy.   
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pgordon@holtzmanvogel.com  
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Counsel for the State of Louisiana 
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Samuel Spital  
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NAACP Legal Defense and  
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Edward D. Greim  
Jackson Tyler  
Matthew Mueller  
Katherine Graves  
A. Bradley Bodamer  
GRAVES GARRETT GREIM LLC  
1100 Main Street, Suite 2700  
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Edgreim@gravesgarrett.com  
Jtyler@gravesgarrett.com  
Mmueller@gravesgarrett.com 
Kgraves@gravesgarrett.com  
Bbodamer@gravesgarrett.com 
(816) 256-3181 
 
Counsel for Respondents  

 
Robert A. Atkins  
Yahonnes Cleary  
Jonathan H. Hurwitz  
Amitav Chakraborty  
Adam P. Savitt  
Arielle B. McTootle  
Robert Klein  
Neil Chitrao  
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &  
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1285 Avenue of the Americas  
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American Civil Liberties Union  
Foundation  
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor  
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slakin@aclu.org  
gmuscatel@aclu.org  
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T. Alora Thomas-Lundborg  
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Election Law Clinic  
Harvard Law School  
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tthomaslundborg@law.harvard.edu  
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R. Jared Evans  
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NAACP Legal Defense and Educational  
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Foundation  
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Nora Ahmed  
ACLU Foundation of Louisiana  
1340 Poydras St, Ste. 2160  
New Orleans, LA 70112  
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